

E-filing

Date	Exh. No.	Document	Order
12/08/2025	6	Application filed by accused for permission to file V.P.	Granted.
12/08/2025	7	V.P. filed by accused	Filed.
12/08/2025	9	Application of accused to release him on P.R. bond	Considering the reason, accused is released on P.R. bond of Rs. 15,000/- on a condition that he shall furnish surety bond of like amount on next date.
12/08/2025	10	P.R. bond	Before me.

Place: Indapur.  
Date : 12/08/2025

Sd/-  
(S. B. Lendave)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Indapur.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F file judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	P. D. Dudhbhate, Steno Grade. III
Name of the Court	Smt. S. B. Lendave. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Indapur.
Date of order/Judgment	12/08/2025
Order signed by the P.O on	12/08/2025
Order uploaded on	12/08/2025